73469

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI DEMOLITION/RENOVATION NOTIFICATION FORM

Please type or print legibly.
Incomplete notices will not meet notification requirements.

TYPE OF NOTICE:	Original	Revision Info. Only		of Environment
	Annual	Into. Only		
TYPE OF PROJECT:	Renovation Ordered D		Demolition Emergency Renovation	
SITE INFORMATION: Nam	e Former Blakeney R			
Description: Textured ceiling finish and	floor tile/mastic to be ab	ated prior to building de	molition (demolition by others)	
Address: 2308 Martin Bluff Road			Mc	
City: Gautier	Cour	nty: Jackson	State: MS	ZIP: 39553
Contact Person: Joey Talley	Telep	phone: 228-762-0	1754	
OWNER INFORMATION: Nam	e: City of Gautier, M			
Full Mailing Address: 3330 US Hi	ghway 90, Gautier, MS	39553		
Contact Person: Construction Ma	падег	Te	lephone: 228-497-8000	
ASBESTOS REMOVAL CONTR	ACTOR: Name	Hernandez Demoliti	on & Remediation, LLC./Michae	l J. Brown
Certification No.: ABC-00001670	ncion: Name:	Cont	ration Date: 5-04-2018	
Full Mailing Address: 19 Minor Hi	ll Road, Hartselle, AL 3	5640 EXP	ration Date.	
Contact Person: Michael J. Brown		Tolo	phone: 251-379-7038	
Contact Person.			priorie.	
CONTRACTOR (Other): Name:	J.E. Talley Constructi	on, Inc.		
Full Mailing Address: 1711 Pros	pect Avenue, Pascagoul	a, MS 39567		
Contact Person: Jocy Talley		Tele	phone: 228-762-0754	
Removal Project Start: 4		Removal Pro	ject Stop: <u>4</u> /16	/_18
Removal Project Start: 4 DEMOLITION/RENOVATION P	ROJECT DATES (i	Removal Pro MM/DD/YY): 1 / 28 /	18 Prep. Date: 4	11 / 18
Removal Project Start: 4 DEMOLITION/RENOVATION P	ROJECT DATES (I	Removal Pro MM/DD/YY):	Prep. Date: 4/ Bldg. Size (LNFT):	11 / 18
Removal Project Start: 4 DEMOLITION/RENOVATION P Project Start: 4 / 17 / 19 BUILDING INFORMATION:	ROJECT DATES (i	Removal Pro MM/DD/YY):	Prep. Date: 4/ Bldg. Size (LNFT): Age in Years: 4:	11 / 18
Removal Project Start: 4 DEMOLITION/RENOVATION P Project Start: 4 / 17 / 1:	ROJECT DATES (I	Removal Pro MM/DD/YY):	Prep. Date: 4/ Bldg. Size (LNFT): Age in Years: 4:	11 / 18
Removal Project Start: 4 DEMOLITION/RENOVATION P Project Start: 4 / 17 / 19 BUILDING INFORMATION:	ROJECT DATES (I	Removal Pro MM/DD/YY): 1 28 / FT): 1,223 Prior Use: estos: Y Yes ABI-00001348 reiling texture, sheet r	Bldg. Size (LNFT): Age in Years: Residence No Expiration ock, joint compound, vinyl floor	11 / 18 2 Date: 3/10/2017
Removal Project Start: 4 DEMOLITION/RENOVATION P Project Start: 4 / 17 / 15 BUILDING INFORMATION: Present Use: Vacant ASBESTOS INSPECTION: Was site inspected to determin Inspection Date: 11 / 18 / 16 Inspector: Charles D. Bingham Identify suspect materials samp Laboratory Analysis: TEM	ROJECT DATES (18 B Project Stop) Bldg. Size (SQ No. of Floors: e presence of asbe Asbestos Present Cert. No.: cled: roof shingles. of PLM ods EMOVED: Surface	Removal Pro MM/DD/YY): 1 28 / FT): 1,223 Prior Use: estos: Y Yes No. ABI-00001348 reiling texture, sheet r	Bldg. Size (LNFT): Age in Years: Residence No Expiration ock, joint compound, vinyl floor	11 / 18 Pate: 3/10/2017
Project Start: 4 DEMOLITION/RENOVATION P Project Start: 4 / 17 / 18 BUILDING INFORMATION: Present Use: Vacant ASBESTOS INSPECTION: Was site inspected to determin Inspection Date: 11 / 18 / 16 Inspector: Charles D. Bingham Identify suspect materials samp Laboratory Analysis: TEM Name of Laboratory: Micro-Meth QUANTITY OF RACM TO BE REPipes (LN FT)	ROJECT DATES (18 B Project Stop) Bldg. Size (SQ) No. of Floors: e presence of asbit Asbestos Present Cert. No.: pled: roof shingles. compled: roof shingles. completed: Surface(CU FT) SBESTOS	Removal Pro MM/DD/YY): 1 28 / FT): 1,223 Prior Use: estos: Y Yes No. ABI-00001348 reiling texture, sheet r	Bldg. Size (LNFT): Age in Years: Residence No Expiration ock, joint compound, viryl floorer 1.200 textured ceiling finish	11 / 18 Pate: 3/10/2017
Project Start: 4 DEMOLITION/RENOVATION Project Start: 4 / 17 / 18 BUILDING INFORMATION: Present Use: Vacant ASBESTOS INSPECTION: Was site inspected to determin Inspection Date: 11 / 18 / 16 Inspector: Charles D. Bingham Identify suspect materials samp Laboratory Analysis: TEM Name of Laboratory: Micro-Meth QUANTITY OF RACM TO BE REPIPES (LN FT) Volume of Facility Components QUANTITY OF NONFRIABLE A Category I: 800 SF floor tile & masti	ROJECT DATES (18 B Project Stop) Bldg. Size (SQ) No. of Floors: e presence of asbit Asbestos Present Cert. No.: olded: roof shingles. of PLM ods EMOVED: Surfai (CU FT) SBESTOS Catego	Removal Pro MM/DD/YY): 1 / 28 / FT): 1,223 Prior Use: estos: Y Yes No. ABI-00001348 reiling texture, sheet r X Othe Ce Area (SQ FT) NOT REMOV gory II:	Bldg. Size (LNFT): Age in Years: Residence No Expiration ock, joint compound, vinyl floorer 1.200 textured celling finish	Date: 3/10/2017 tile, floor mastic
Project Start: 4 DEMOLITION/RENOVATION Project Start: 4 / 17 / 18 BUILDING INFORMATION: Present Use: Vacant ASBESTOS INSPECTION: Was site inspected to determin Inspection Date: 11 / 18 / 16 Inspector: Charles D. Bingham Identify suspect materials samp Laboratory Analysis: TEM Name of Laboratory: Micro-Meth QUANTITY OF RACM TO BE REPipes (LN FT) Volume of Facility Components QUANTITY OF NONFRIABLE A	ROJECT DATES (18 B Project Stop) Bldg. Size (SQ) No. of Floors: e presence of asbit Asbestos Present Cert. No.: olde: roof shingles of PLM ods EMOVED: Surfact (CU FT) SBESTOS Category Hernandez Demolitic	Removal Pro MM/DD/YY): 1 / 28 / FT): 1,223 Prior Use: estos: Y Yes No. ABI-00001348 reiling texture, sheet r X Other Ce Area (SQ FT) NOT REMOVATION OF THE MOVATION O	Bldg. Size (LNFT): Age in Years: Residence No Expiration ock, joint compound, vinyl floorer 1.200 textured celling finish	Date: 3/10/2017 tile, floor mastic

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI DEMOLITON/RENOVATION FORM - CONTINUED

Physical Location: 8081 Cottage Hill Road, Mobile, AL 36695						
Full Mailing Address:	8081 Cottage Hill Road, Mobile, AL 366	95				
Contact Person: Steve May Telephone: 251-633-7474						
*All asbestos waste should go to a permitted sanitary landfill.						
DISPOSAL SITE FOR DEMOLITION DEBRIS (Other than asbestos): Name: Applewhite Landfill						
Physical Location: 4501 Beasley Road, Gautier, MS 39553						
	P.O. Box 696, Gautier, MS 39553					
Contact Person: Roger	Applewhite	Telephone: 228-818-5	5393			
*All demolition debris			te, or to a permitted sanitary landfill			
REMOVAL/RENOVATION PROCEDURES TO BE USED (Check all that apply):						
Strip & Removal		Mechanical Chipping	Component Removal			
Wrecking Ball			X Bulldozer			
X Containment	Glove Bag	Explode	X Negative Air			
XWet Method	Roofing Saw	Other - Explain Below:				
DESCRIPTION OF PLA	NNED DEMOLITIONOR REN	IOVATION WORK:				
		n-friable floor tile & mastic prior to demoliti thods and placed into properly labeled do				
ACM will be removed in nega	tive pressure containment using wer me	ernods and placed into properly labeled do	unied o mu disposai nags.			
PULVERIZED, OR RED Stop work in area. Test unexpe	UCED TO A POWDER OR SM	IALL PIECES: tify Owner & MDEQ of any changes to scope	BLE ACM BECOMES CRUMBLED, e or process.			
PULVERIZED, OR RED Stop work in area. Test unexpo	etced material or investigate process. Not d of any significant changes?	IALL PIECES: tify Owner & MDEQ of any changes to scope	e or process.			
PULVERIZED, OR RED Stop work in area. Test unexpo	d of any significant changes?	IALL PIECES: Lify Owner & MDEQ of any changes to scope Ves No No SENCY, IDENTIFY THE AGENCE	e or process.			
*Will MDEQ be notified IF DEMOLITION ORDI Name: Authority:	d of any significant changes?	IALL PIECES: tify Owner & MDEQ of any changes to scope Yes (No GENCY, IDENTIFY THE AGENC Title:	e or process. Y BELOW:			
*Will MDEQ be notified IF DEMOLITION ORDI Name: Authority:	d of any significant changes?	IALL PIECES: tify Owner & MDEQ of any changes to scope Yes (No GENCY, IDENTIFY THE AGENC Title:	e or process. Y BELOW:			
*Will MDEQ be notified IF DEMOLITION ORDI Name: Authority: Date of Order: EMERGENCY DEMOLI	d of any significant changes?	AALL PIECES: tify Owner & MDEQ of any changes to scope Yes (No GENCY, IDENTIFY THE AGENC Title: Date Demolition to Be	e or process. Y BELOW:			
*Will MDEQ be notified IF DEMOLITION ORDI Name: Authority: Date of Order: EMERGENCY DEMOLI Description of the sud	d of any significant changes? ERED BY A GOVERNMENT ACTION/RENOVATIONS: Date den, unexpected event:	ALL PIECES: tify Owner & MDEQ of any changes to scope Yes (No GENCY, IDENTIFY THE AGENC Title: Date Demolition to Be of Emergency: // //	e or process. Y BELOW: egin:/			
*Will MDEQ be notified *Will MDEQ be notified IF DEMOLITION ORDINAME: Authority: Date of Order: EMERGENCY DEMOLITION OF DEMOLITION OF THE SUMMER SERVICE OF THE SUMER SERVICE OF THE SUMER SERVICE OF THE SUMMER SERVICE OF THE SUMER SERVICE OF THE SUMM	d of any significant changes? ERED BY A GOVERNMENT ACTION/RENOVATIONS: Date den, unexpected event: e event caused unsafe conditions are conditionally as a condition of the co	ALL PIECES: tify Owner & MDEQ of any changes to scope Yes (No GENCY, IDENTIFY THE AGENCY Title: Date Demolition to Be of Emergency: ions or would cause equipment on individual trained in the prodemolition or renovation and	e or process. Y BELOW: egin:/ Time: damage or unreasonable financial povisions of the regulation evidence that the required			
*Will MDEQ be notified *Will MDEQ be notified IF DEMOLITION ORDINAME: Authority: Date of Order: EMERGENCY DEMOLITION OF DEMOLITION OF THE SUMMER SERVICE OF THE SUMER SERVICE OF THE SUMER SERVICE OF THE SUMMER SERVICE OF THE SUMER SERVICE OF THE SUMM	d of any significant changes? ERED BY A GOVERNMENT ACTION/RENOVATIONS: Date den, unexpected event: e event caused unsafe conditions are conditionally as a condition of the co	ALL PIECES: tify Owner & MDEQ of any changes to scope Yes (No GENCY, IDENTIFY THE AGENCY Title: Date Demolition to Be of Emergency: ions or would cause equipment on individual trained in the prodemolition or renovation and	e or process. Y BELOW: egin:/ Time: damage or unreasonable financial povisions of the regulation			
*Will MDEQ be notified *Will MDEQ be notified IF DEMOLITION ORDINAME: Authority: Date of Order: EMERGENCY DEMOLITION OF THE SUMMER SET OF THE SUMER SET OF THE SUME	d of any significant changes? ERED BY A GOVERNMENT ACTION/RENOVATIONS: Date den, unexpected event: e event caused unsafe conditions are conditionally as a condition of the co	ALL PIECES: tify Owner & MDEQ of any changes to scope Yes (No GENCY, IDENTIFY THE AGENCY Title: Date Demolition to Be of Emergency: ions or would cause equipment in individual trained in the production or renovation and will be available for inspection	e or process. Y BELOW: Pgin:/ Time: damage or unreasonable financial poisions of the regulation evidence that the required during normal business hours.			
*Will MDEQ be notified *Will MDEQ be notified IF DEMOLITION ORDINAME: Authority: Date of Order: EMERGENCY DEMOLITION OF THE SUMMER SET OF THE SUMER SET OF THE SUME	d of any significant changes? ERED BY A GOVERNMENT ACTION/RENOVATIONS: Date den, unexpected event: e event caused unsafe conditions are conditionally will be on site during the complished by this person we above information is corre	ALL PIECES: tify Owner & MDEQ of any changes to scope Yes (No GENCY, IDENTIFY THE AGENCY Title: Date Demolition to Be of Emergency: ions or would cause equipment in individual trained in the production or renovation and will be available for inspection	e or process. Y BELOW: egin:/ Time: damage or unreasonable financial positions of the regulation evidence that the required			

P.O. Box 2261 Jackson, MS 39225 (601) 961-5171

Jackson, MS 39201